
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 

20 
21 
22 

L.D. 2642 

(Filing No. H-795 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/t,, to 
Bill, "AN ACT to Reimburse the 
Fisheries and Wildlife for 

H.P. 1949, L.D. 2642, 
Department of Inland 
Search and Rescue 

Operations." 

Amend the 
the enacting 
following: 

bill by striking out everything after 
clause and inserting in its place the 

• Sec. 1. PL 1987, c. 816, Pt. 
caption INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
under the heading Department wide, 
read: 

A, under the 
DEPARTMENT OF, 
is amended to 

Personal Services 0489,899 
399,320 

Sec. 2. Appropr iation. The following funds 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
purposes of this Act. 

are 
the 

23 1988-89 

24 INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
25 DEPARTMENT OF 

26 Search and Rescue -
27 General Fund 

Page l-LR5804 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "1/,, to H.P. 1949, L.D. 2642 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

All Other 

These funds are to 
reimburse the 
department for 
expenditures made to 
perform search and 
rescue operations 
during the fiscal year 
1987. I 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

$80,680 

11 This amendment frees up General Fund dollars in 
12 order to fund search and rescue expenses. 

13 5804050488 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
5/4/88 (Filing No. H-795) 

Page 2-LR5804 




