## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2642
2	(Filing No. H-795 )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 L0	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1949, L.D. 2642, Bill, "AN ACT to Reimburse the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife for Search and Rescue Operations."
l1 l2 l3	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting in its place the following:
14 15 16 17	'Sec. 1. PL 1987, c. 816, Pt. A, under the caption INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF, under the heading Department-wide, is amended to read:
.8 .9	Personal Services 480,000 399,320
20 21 22	Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
23	1988-89
2 4 2 5	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
16	Search and Rescue - General Fund

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1949, L.D. 2642

1	All Other \$80,680
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	These funds are to reimburse the department for expenditures made to perform search and rescue operations during the fiscal year 1987.'
10	STATEMENT OF FACT
11 12	This amendment frees up General Fund dollars in order to fund search and rescue expenses.
13	5804050488

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/4/88 (Filing No. H-795)